
HOPE GAS, INC.
RATE HISTORY

Purchased
Purchased Gas Cost Purchased

Non-Gas Gas Cost PREP Total Customer Pipeline Fixed Non-Gas Gas Cost PREP Total Customer
Effective Rate Rate Rate Usage Rate Charge Gas Cost Effective Rate Rate Rate Usage Rate Charge

Date $/Mcf $/Mcf $/Mcf $/Mcf $/Month $/Month Date $/Mcf $/Mcf $/Mcf $/Mcf $/Month

04/01/93 $2.314 $3.652 $5.966 $6.500 04/01/93 $1.930 $3.652 $5.582 $15.000

11/01/93 $2.413 $3.932 $6.345 $7.500 11/01/93 $1.924 $3.932 $5.856 $15.000

03/30/94 $2.411 $3.932 $6.343 $7.500 03/30/94 $1.879 $3.932 $5.811 $15.000

04/01/94 $2.413 $3.932 $6.345 $7.500 04/01/94 $1.881 $3.932 $5.813 $15.000

11/01/94 $2.435 $4.542 $6.977 $7.500 11/01/94 $1.903 $4.542 $6.445 $15.000

04/01/95 $2.438 $4.542 $6.980 $7.500 04/01/95 $1.906 $4.542 $6.448 $15.000

01/01/96 $2.438 $4.492 $6.930 $7.500 01/01/96 $1.906 $4.492 $6.398 $15.000

01/01/97 $2.438 $4.247 $6.685 $7.500 01/01/97 $1.906 $4.347 $6.253 $15.000

01/01/98 $2.438 $4.192 $6.630 $7.500 01/01/98 $1.906 $4.492 $6.398 $15.000

11/01/98 $2.508 $4.522 $7.030 $7.500 11/01/98 $2.226 $4.522 $6.748 $15.000

01/01/02 $2.617 $5.070 $7.687 $7.500 01/01/02 $2.324 $5.070 $7.394 $15.000

01/01/04 $2.617 $6.720 $9.337 $7.500 01/01/04 $2.324 $6.720 $9.044 $15.000

06/01/04 $2.617 $7.000 $9.617 $7.500 06/01/04 $2.324 $7.000 $9.324 $15.000

11/01/04 $2.617 $8.800 $11.417 $7.500 11/01/04 $2.324 $8.800 $11.124 $15.000

12/01/04 $2.617 $9.446 $12.063 $7.500 12/01/04 $2.324 $9.446 $11.770 $15.000

11/01/05 $2.617 $12.057 $14.674 $7.500 11/01/05 $2.324 $12.057 $14.381 $15.000

01/02/06 $2.908 $11.766 $14.674 $7.500 01/02/06 $2.594 $11.787 $14.381 $15.000

04/01/06 $2.908 $13.100 $16.008 $7.500 04/01/06 $2.594 $13.100 $15.694 $15.000

11/01/07 $2.908 $9.963 $12.871 $7.500 11/01/07 $2.594 $9.963 $12.557 $15.000

04/01/08 $2.908 $10.235 $13.143 $7.500 04/01/08 $2.594 $10.235 $12.829 $15.000

07/01/08 $2.908 $13.591 $16.499 $7.500 07/01/08 $2.594 $13.591 $16.185 $15.000

11/01/08 $2.908 $11.799 $14.707 $7.500 11/01/08 $2.594 $11.799 $14.393 $15.000

11/13/08 $2.908 $10.905 $13.813 $7.500 11/13/08 $2.594 $10.905 $13.499 $15.000

07/23/09 $2.908 $8.843 $11.751 $7.500 07/23/09 $2.594 $8.843 $11.437 $15.000

11/01/09 $2.908 $5.154 $8.062 $7.500 11/01/09 $2.594 $5.154 $7.748 $15.000

11/21/09 $3.442 $5.154 $8.596 $8.900 11/21/09 $3.071 $5.154 $8.225 $17.500

06/15/10 $3.484 $5.154 $8.638 $8.990 06/15/10 $3.108 $5.154 $8.262 $17.970

11/01/10 $3.484 $4.834 $8.318 $8.990 11/01/10 $3.108 $4.834 $7.942 $17.970

11/01/11 $3.484 $6.500 $9.984 $8.990 11/01/11 $3.108 $6.500 $9.608 $17.970

02/01/12 $3.484 $6.250 $9.734 $8.990 02/01/12 $3.108 $6.250 $9.358 $17.970

11/01/12 $3.484 $5.478 $8.962 $8.990 11/01/12 $3.108 $5.478 $8.586 $17.970

11/01/13 $3.484 $5.145 $8.629 $8.990 11/01/13 $3.108 $5.145 $8.253 $17.970

11/01/14 $3.484 $4.660 $8.144 $8.990 11/01/14 $3.108 $4.660 $7.768 $17.970

11/01/15 $3.484 $2.580 $6.064 $8.990 11/01/15 $3.108 $2.580 $5.688 $17.970

3/1/2016 $3.484 $2.580 $0.081 $6.145 $8.990 3/1/2016 $3.108 $2.580 $0.061 $5.749 $17.970

11/1/2016 $3.484 $2.662 $0.201 $6.347 $8.990 11/1/2016 $3.108 $2.662 $0.146 $5.916 $17.970

11/1/2017 $3.484 $3.957 $0.343 $7.784 $8.990 11/1/2017 $3.108 $3.957 $0.251 $7.316 $17.970

9/1/2018 $3.362 $3.957 $0.343 $7.662 $8.990 9/1/2018 $3.014 $3.957 $0.251 $7.222 $17.970

11/1/2018 $3.362 $3.733 $0.679 $7.774 $8.990 11/1/2018 $3.014 $3.733 $0.480 $7.227 $17.970

9/1/2019 $3.413 $3.733 $0.679 $7.825 $8.990 9/1/2019 $3.053 $3.733 $0.480 $7.266 $17.970

11/1/2019 $3.413 $3.219 $0.965 $7.597 $8.990 11/1/2019 $3.053 $3.219 $0.681 $6.953 $17.970

11/1/2020 $3.413 $2.922 $1.214 $7.549 $8.990 11/1/2020 $3.053 $2.922 $0.855 $6.830 $17.970

7/28/2021 $4.686 $2.922 $0.431 $8.039 $14.000 7/28/2021 $3.608 $2.922 $0.288 $6.818 $28.000

11/1/2021 $4.686 $3.409 $0.823 $8.918 $14.000 11/1/2021 $3.608 $3.409 $0.556 $7.573 $28.000

7/1/2022 $4.709 $3.409 $0.823 $8.941 $14.000 7/1/2022 $3.623 $3.409 $0.556 $7.588 $28.000

11/1/2022 $4.709 $3.409 $1.229 $9.347 $14.000 11/1/2022 $3.623 $3.409 $0.844 $7.876 $28.000

12/1/2022 $4.709 $5.785 $1.229 $11.723 $14.000 $7.490 12/1/2022 $3.623 $6.947 $0.844 $11.414 $28.000

4/12/2023 $4.709 $7.793 $1.229 $13.731 $14.000 $7.490 4/12/2023 $3.623 $8.955 $0.844 $13.422 $28.000

11/1/2023 $4.709 $4.690 $2.225 $11.624 $14.000 $7.510 11/1/2023 $3.623 $5.855 $1.522 $11.000 $28.000

11/1/2024 $4.709 $2.536 $3.174 $10.419 $14.000 $6.900 11/1/2024 $3.623 $3.647 $2.194 $9.464 $28.000

11/1/2025 $4.709 $3.244 $3.472 $11.425 $14.000 $8.280 11/1/2025 $3.623 $4.607 $2.286 $10.516 $28.000

Average Annual Percentage Increase from 11/93 through 11/25 Average Annual Percentage Increase from 04/93 through 11/25

Base Rate: 3.069% Base Rate: 2.830%

Customer Charge: 2.796% Customer Charge: 2.796%

PREP Rate - New Rate Effective 3/1/2016

Purchased Gas Cost-Pipeline Fixed Gas Cost - New Rate Effective 12/1/2022

Residential Small Commercial


